Dear Editor,

Thank you for carefully reviewing our manuscript previously titled "Chronic

lymphocytic leukemia/small lymphocytic lymphoma complicated with skin

Langerhans cell sarcoma: A case report and literature review" for possible

publication in the World Journal of Clinical Cases. We are grateful to you and

your reviewers for their constructive critique. We have revised the

manuscript, highlighting our revisions in red. and have attached

point-by-point responses detailing how we have revised the manuscript in

response to the reviewers' comments below.

Thank you for your consideration and further review of our manuscript.

Please do not hesitate to contact us with any further questions or

recommendations.

Yours Sincerely,

Lihua Wang

Department of Dermatology, Jinan Central Hospital, Cheeloo College of

Medicine, Shandong University, Jinan, China

Tel: +86-15318816237

Email: 15318816237@163.com

**Reviewer Comments:** 

Reviewer #1: Page 6, line 1: please use mm/cm for the diameter of the lymph node instead of the arbitrary "pigeon egg"

**Response**: Thank you for approving the manuscript and raising the relevant suggestions for us to substantially improve the quality of our manuscript.

We have used "3×4cm" instead of "pigeon egg". Revision is seen in line 110 on page 6 in manuscript.

Reviewer #2: Page 6, line 16: maybe replace "which they had" with "and they had"

**Response**: We have used "and they had" instead of "which they had". Revision is seen in line 125 on page 6 in manuscript.

Reviewer #3: Page 8, line 6: "sKappa" instead of "sKsppa"

**Response**: We have used "sKappa" instead of "sKsppa". Revision is seen in line 177 on page 8 in manuscript.

Reviewer #4: Page 9, line 5: "As LCS is aggressive" instead of "As LCS aggressive"

**Response**: We have used "As LCS is aggressive" instead of "As LCS aggressive". Revision is seen in line 207 on page 9 in manuscript.

Reviewer #5: Page 9, line 11: "Leucocyte" instead of "leucocytes"

**Response**: We have used "Leucocyte" instead of "Leucocytes". Revision is seen in line 213 on page 9 in manuscript.